

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4328/2012

MGMT. OF M/S EHT (C) DIVISION, BALASORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S., OSEB WORKERS UNION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Apurna Upmanyu, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that although by Order dated 8.12.2014 of this Court the learned counsel for the appellant was directed to file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents was directed to file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter, yet they have not done the needful. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar