

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4328/2012

MGMT. OF M/S EHT (C) DIVISION, BALASORE
VERSUS
G.S., OSEB WORKERS UNION & ORS.

Appellant(s)
Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv S., Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Proxy counsel appearing for learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unable to attend the Court as he is indisposed.
2. At his request, list on 10th August, 2023. Learned counsel for both the parties shall remain physically present in the Court for addressing arguments on the next date of hearing.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)