

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4328/2012

MGMT. OF M/S EHT (C) DIVISION, BALASORE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

G.S., OSEB WORKERS UNION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali, Adv.
Mr. Arun Garu, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-union states that he may be permitted to verify the status of 46 employees, whose reinstatement was granted on the ground of violation of Section 25F of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.
2. At request, list on 31st August, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)