

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4328/2012

MGMT. OF M/S EHT (C) DIVISION, BALASORE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

G.S., OSEB WORKERS UNION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that he may be permitted to file the relevant evidence produced before the Industrial Tribunal and relied on in the impugned judgment.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents states that though he has been able to contact the concerned representatives of the Union, he has not been furnished any information regarding the status of the 46 employees who were granted reinstatement in terms of the impugned judgment. He seeks further time to obtain necessary instructions.
3. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 18th October, 2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)